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2025-26 ALL-ACADEMIC
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The All-Academic 4.00 Scholar Team is composed of senior student-athletes who have attained the highest grade
point averages from all classes/divisions in their specific sport.



EDDIE BONINE, M.Ed., CAA

- . Executive Director
o > ADAM MACDOWELL
MICHAEL FEDERICO

LEE SANDERS
Assistant Executive Directors

LOUISIANA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

TO: Principal(s)

FROM: Eddie Bonine, Executive Director
DATE: October 6, 2025

SUBJECT: ALL ACADEMIC COMPOSITE TEAM HONOREE

Dear Principal(s):
Congratulations! On behalf of the Louisiana High School Athletic Association, I am pleased

to announce your schools” All-Academic Girls” Cross Country Honoree(s) for 2025-26.

The academic and athletic accomplishments they have achieved within your school and
community reflect what we here at the LHSAA value, respect and expect in our student-
athletes. Ambition, compassion and aptitude are the heart of high school experience. You can
be proud of your students, as they have now joined a select group of student-athletes. Please
honor and recognize your student by printing the certificate and honoring the student at
your sports award banquets.

Yours in Education-Based Athletics,

Once again, congratulations!
EB/rsb

LHSAA... gyMﬂo W

12720 OLD HAMMOND HIGHWAY - BATON ROUGE, LA 70816
PHONE 225.296.5882 * WWW.LHSAA.ORG * BEYONDTHEGAME@LHSAA.ORG



2025-26 ALL-ACADEMIC GIRLS” CROSS COUNTRY TEAM

1 Jane Farnsworth 2025-26  Acad. of Sacred Heart - N.O. GCC 3A Il 4.0000
2 Elizabeth Stassi 2025-26 Acad. of Sacred Heart - N.O. GCC 3A Il 4.0000
3 Leah Varisco 2025-26  Acad. of Sacred Heart - N.O. GCC 3A Il 4.0000
4 Brianna Tran 2025-26 Academy of Our Lady GCC 4A Il 4.0000
5 Samantha Padilla 2025-26 Acadiana Renaissance Charter  GCC 3A Il 4.0000
6 Kayla Palacio 2025-26  Archbishop Chapelle GCC 5A I 4.0000
7 Claire Landry 2025-26 Assumption GCC 4A Il 4.0000
8 Grace Smith 2025-26 Baton Rouge GCC 5A I 4.0000
9 Lucy Thomas 2025-26 Baton Rouge GCC 5A I 4.0000
10 Claire Allen 2025-26 Benton GCC 5A I 4.0000
11 Madison Izaguirre 2025-26 Berwick GCC 3A 1 4.0000
12 Isabell Ortiz 2025-26 Berwick GCC 3A 1] 4.0000
13 Allie Simoneaux 2025-26  Berwick GCC 3A 1l 4.0000
14 Vennela Malireddy 2025-26 Caddo Magnet GCC 4A Il 4.0000
15 Kylie Dupree 2025-26 Calvin GCC C Vv 4.0000
16 Rebekah Dupree 2025-26 Calvin GCC C Vv 4.0000
17 Nikkie Devillier 2025-26 Cecilia GCC 4A Il 4.0000
18 Naomi Fisher 2025-26 Cecilia GCC 4A Il 4.0000
19 Sya Bolden 2025-26 Comeaux GCC 4A Il 4.0000
20 Therese Carriere 2025-26 Dominican GCC 5A I 4.0000
21 Lillian Reyes 2025-26 Dominican GCC 5A I 4.0000
22 Ersalee Unangst 2025-26  Dutchtown GCC 5A I 4.0000
23 Sarah DeGravelle 2025-26  E.D.White GCC 4A Il 4.0000
24 Devyn Rutherford 2025-26 East Beauregard GCC 2A v 4.0000
25 Isabel Carbalan 2025-26  Elton GCC 1A \Y 4.0000
26 Lauren Bradford 2025-26 Episcopal GCC 2A 1 4.0000
27 Jiya Lodha 2025-26 Episcopal of Acadiana GCC B v 4.0000
28 Kate Ellzey 2025-26 Florien GCC B Vv 4.0000
29 Allie Tarver 2025-26  Florien GCC B \Y 4.0000
30 Mattison Fowler 2025-26 Glenbrook GCC 1A v 4.0000
31 Mallory Byrd 2025-26 Grace Christian GCC B Vv 4.0000
32 Avery Oertling 2025-26 Hahnville GCC 5A I 4.0000
33 Kaitlyn Sawyer 2025-26 Hathaway GCC B v 4.0000
34 Paiton Doucet 2025-26 lota GCC 3A 1 4.0000
35 Caroline Fruge 2025-26 lota GCC 3A 1 4.0000
36 Mandee Matt 2025-26 lowa GCC 4A Il 4.0000
37 Breah Harrington 2025-26 Kaplan GCC 3A 1 4.0000
38 Addison Aucoin 2025-26 Lafayette GCC 5A I 4.0000

39 Kami Simon 2025-26 Lake Arthur GCC 2A v 4.0000



#
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Name

Brooke Bradley
Ava Guillory
Elizabeth Flurry
Olivia Hecht
Lola Curtis
Layne Hicks
Sofia Diaz

Lily Viator

Alexis Gray
Lillian Cooper
Natalie Cortez
Sara StCyr

Anna Richerson
Anneliese Kallies
Alaura Hough
Zoe Miller
Kensey Cuti
Alexandra Hamic
Aubrie Cooley
Annie Schneidau
Brooklynn Gantt
Savhanna Miller
Bradie Eppinette
Audrie Juneau
Tiana Khuri
Grace Martin
Natalie Obluda
Mary Miller Kitchen
Maleah Toce
Gabrielle Laborde
Andie Woodhead
Stella Cooper
Meredith Becker
Ella Ory

Coryn Glafcke

Year
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26

School

Lakeshore

Lakeshore

Live Oak

Mandeville

Many

Midland

Morgan City

Morgan City

Mt. Carmel

Northlake Christian
Northlake Christian
Opelousas Catholic
Parkview Baptist
Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Pickering

Pineville
Ponchatoula
Providence Classical Academy
Rosepine

Slidell

South Beauregard

St. Amant

St. Frederick

St. Frederick

St. Joseph's Academy
St. Joseph's Academy
St. Louis Catholic

St. Scholastica

St. Scholastica

St. Thomas More
Sterlington

The Willow School
Ursuline Academy
Ursuline Academy
Vermilion Catholic

Sport
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC
GCC

Class
4A
4A
5A
5A
2A
2A
4A
4A
5A
2A
2A
1A
3A
3A
2A
5A
5A

B
2A
5A
3A
5A
1A
1A
5A
5A
3A
4A
4A
4A
3A
4A
3A
3A
1A

Division

GPA
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000

As a recipient of the 2025-26 Cross Country All-Academic Award, you will be honored by the school

this year.



